

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17327/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2005 in RP No. 3/2006 & SA No. 623/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHAKUNTALA RAMRAO YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPASAHEB RAOSAHEB DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17328 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP © No.17327/2006 - Dasti Service is allowed as prayed for, for unserved respondent No.21.

In SLP(C) NO. 17328 of 2006- Petitioner has to pay process fee, before 10th April, 2008, without fail.

Notice be issued as per earlier order immediately thereafter.
List the matter on 29th April, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG