

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17327/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2005 in SA No.623/1987 dated 24/03/2006 in SA No.623/1987,RP No.3/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHAKUNTALA RAMRAO YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPASAHEB RAOSAHEB DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 19/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks
time to file application for substituted service. Four
weeks' time is granted for the purpose.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master