

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17327/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 04/03/2005 in SA No.623/1987 dated 24/03/2006 in SA No.623/1987,RP No.3/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHAKUNTALA RAMRAO YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPASAHEB RAOSAHEB DESAI (D) BY LRS.&ORS
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.
For Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has instructions not to press application for substituted service on respondent no.21. He prays for some time to file an application to bring on record the L.Rs of respondent no.21, who has expired.

Needful be done within four weeks.

	(KUSUM SYAL)			(INDU SATIJA)	
				COURT MASTER	