

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17328/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2005 in SA No.623/1987 dated 24/03/2006 in SA No.623/1987,RP No.3/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAOSAHEB APPASAHEB R.DESAI(D)BY LRS.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPASAHEB SOMGONDA DESAI(D) BY LRS.&ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to comply with
the Office Report.

Needful be done within four weeks.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER