

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17327/2006  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2005  
in SA No. 623/1987 24/03/2006 in RP No. 3/2006 24/03/2006 in SA No.  
623/1987 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SHAKUNTALA RAMRAO YADAV &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPASAHEB RAOSAHEB DESAI (D) BY LRS.&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17328/2006

Office Report for Direction)

Date : 05/07/2016 This petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Deshpade, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.Mr. Anshuman Animesh, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kihore Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite notice to the learned counsel, cost has not  
been deposited.

The Registry to take further steps as per rules for  
recovery of the cost.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER